GOPINATH BARDOLOI NAGAR : GUWAHATI-14, ASSAM :: INDIA

GAUHATI

website www.gauhati.ac.in; email.registrar@gauhati.ac.in

Ref. No. GU/AFF/2024/

NOTIFICATION

Date : .

NIVERSITY

It is hereby notified for all concerned that the College Development Council has been reconstituted with the approval of Hon'ble Vice Chancellor, G.U. dated 27.12.2024 with following members as per the UGC guidelines. Term of the council is for three years with effect from the date of notification. It is subject to ratification of the Executive Council in due course of time.

1.	Vice Chancellor, G.U.	Chairman
2.	Registrar, G.U.	Member
3.	Director, CDC, G.U.	Member Secretary
4.	Academic Registrar, G.U.	Member
5.	Controller of Examinations, G.U.	Member
6.	Director, Higher Education, Govt. of Assam.	Member
7.	Dean Faculty of Arts, G.U.	Member
8.	Dean Faculty of Science, G.U.	Member
9.	Dean Faculty of Commerce & Management, G.U.	Member
10	. Dean Faculty of Law, G.U.	Member
11.	Dean Faculty of Technology, G.U.	Member
12.	Prof. Mahadev Patgiri, Member Executive Council, G.U.	Member
13.	Dr. Ranjan Kalita, Member Executive Council, G.U. & Principal Rangapara College	Member
	Prof. Dulumoni Goswami, Professor, Deptt. of Education, G.U.	Member
	Prof. Parag Phukan, Professor, Deptt. of Geology, G.U.	Member
	Prof. Dhrubajyoti Saharia, Professor, Deptt. of Geography, G.U.	Member
	Prof. Sudeshna Bhattacherjee, Professor, Deptt. of Sanskrit, G.U.	Member
	Prof. Swarna Prabha Chainary, Professor, Deptt. of Bodo, G.U.	Member
	Prof. Kanak Saharia, Professor, Deptt. of Assamese, G.U.	Member
	Prof. Kishor Kr. Das, Professor, Deptt. of Statistics, G.U.	Member
	Prof. Prashanta Sarma, Professor, Deptt. of Commerce, G.U.	Member
	Prof. Barnali Sarma, Professor, Deptt. of History, G.U.	Member
	Prof. Nivedita Goswami, Professor, Deptt. of Economics, G.U.	Member
24.	Prof. Tulsi Bezbaruah, Professor, Deptt. of Electronics & Communication Technology, G.U.	Member
25.	Dr. Hiranya Kr. Sarma, Principal Suren Das College & Member Executive Council, G.U.	Member
	Dr. Kamala Kanta Borah, Principal, Mangaldai College	Member
	Dr. Sanchay Jyoti Borah, Principal, Pandu College	Member
	Dr. Amarendra Kalita, Principal, Lalit Chandra Bharali College	Member
29.	Dr. Palash Moni Saikia, Principal, Darrang College	Member

Sd/-

Registrar, Gauhati University 31/R/2029 Dated ..

Memo No.GU/AFF/2024/8842 - 50Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:

- 1. Members Concerned,
- 2. The Director, College Development Council, G.U
- 3. All Principals/Directors of affiliated Colleges/ Institute, G.U.
- All Heads of the Academic Departments, G.U.
 All Heads of the Administrative Departments, G.U.
- System Officer, G.U. for uploading in the G.U. website.
- The Secretary to the Hon'ble Vice Chancellor, G.U.
 The Secretary to the Registrar, G.U.
 Office File.

Registrar, Gauhati University 10/21/24